Spigen ArcField
Wireless charger

User Manual PF2102

USB Power Adapter is not included

This product can be used with a Wall Charger with an output of 9V or higher
(Power Delivery 3.0 25.0W or higher)

LED Indicator Display

LED

Status

Initial Power-on Red - Green - Orange - Off

On Standby Turn off
While Charging Red turn on
When Foreign Material Red Flash
(Metal) Is Detected

Input Power Error Red Flash

(Low Voltage, Overvoltage)

“When foreign material (metal) is detected:
Check to see if there is any foreign material (metal) stuck between the

Important Safety Instructions EN

Instructions importantes de sécurité FR

BEREARS1Y JP

Instrucciones Importantes de Seguridad ES

1. Do ot exert excess force on the product.

2.Do not disassemble the product or let it come into direct contact
with heat or water.

3. Be careful when using the product in a hot or humid environment as
it may damage the circuit

4. A'magnet may cause the product to break or malfunction; do not
place magnetic chip card (eg. ID cards, credit cards) near the product.

5. Medical devices (e.g. pulse measuring device, hearing aid) may
indirectly interfere with the product; keep them at least 20cm away
from the product.

6. Keep away from children,

* The product image herein is provided as an example and user's guide

for the portable high-speed wireless charger and may differ from the

actual product.

* For smartphones that do not support wireless charging, you need to

Use a separate wireless charging patch or wireless charging case.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise DE

1. Uben Sie keine tibermaige Kraft auf das Produkt aus.

2. Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht und bringen Sie es nicht in direkten
Kontakt mit Hitze oder Wasser kommen

3. Selen Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie das Produkt in einer heiBen oder
feuchten Umgebung verwenden, da dies den Stromkreis beschadigen
kann

4. Ein Magnet kann zu Bruch oder Fehlfunktion des Produkts fiihrery;
keine magnetische Chipkarte beilegen(z. B. Ausweise, Kreditkarten) in
die Nhe des Produkts

5. Medizinische Gerétte (z. B. Pulsmessgerat, Horgerét) kann das Produkt
indirekt stéren; halten Sie diese mindestens 20 cm vorm Produkt entfernt.

6. Von Kindern ferhalten.

* Das vorliegende Produktbild dient als Beispiel und Benutzerhandbuch

fiir das tragbare kabellose Hochgeschwindigkeitsladegerst und kann

von dem tatsachlichen Produkt abweichen

* Bei Smartphones, die das kabellose Laden nicht unterstiitzenmissen

Sie einen separaten drahtiosen Lade-Patch oder einen kabellosen

1. N'exercez pas de force excessive sur le produit.
2. Ne démontez pas le produit et ne le laissez pas directement  la
chaleur ou a l'eau.

Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez le produit dans un
environnement chaude ou humide car cela pourrait endornmager
le circuit.

Un aimant peut provoquer la rupture ou le dysfonctionnement du
produit ; ne placez pas de carte & puce magnétique (par exemple,
cartes diidentité, cartes de crédit) a proximité du produit.

Les appareils médicaux (par exemple, appareil de mesure du pouls,
appareil auditif) peuvent interférer indirectement avec le produit ;
garde les & au moins 20cm du produit.

6. Tenir & I'écart des enfants.

* L'image du produit sert d'exemple et de manuel d'utilisation d'un
chargeur sans fi portable a haute vitesse et peut étre différer du
produit réel.

* Pour les smartphones qui ne suppportent pas la fonction de
recharge sans fil, vous devez utiliser un patch de charge sans fil
séparé ou étui de recharge sans fil.
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Importante istruzioni per la sicurezza T

1. Non esercitare una forza eccessiva sul prodotto.

2. Non smontare il prodotto o lasciarlo entrare in diretto contatto con
calore 0 acqu:

3. Fare attenzione quando si utilizza il prodotto in un ambiente caldo o
umnido ambiente in quanto potrebbe danneggiare il circuito.

4.Un magnete pud causare la rottura o il malfunzionamento del
prodotto; non posizionare la carta con chip magnetico (es. carte
didentita, carte di credito) vicino al prodotto.

5. Dispositivi medici (ad es. dispositivo per la misurazione del polso,
apparecchio acustico) possono interferire indirettamente con il
prodotto; tienili almeno 20 cm di distanza dal prodotto.

6. Tenere lontano dai bambini

*L'immagine del prodotto qui & fornita come esempio e guida per

I'utente per il caricabatterie wireless portatile ad alta velocits e

potrebbe differire dal prodotto reale.

* Per gli smartphone che non supportano la ricarica wireless, &

necessario utilizzare una patch di ricarica wireless separata o custodia

diricarica wireless.
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1. No ejerza una fuerza excesiva sobre el producto.
2. No desmonte el producto ni deje que entre directamente contacto
con el calor o el agua

Tenga cuidado al utilizar el producto en un lugar calido o humedo.
ambiente, ya que puede dafar el circuito.

Un iman puede hacer que el producto se rompa o no funcione
correctamente; no coloque la tarjeta con chip magnético (por
ejemplo, tarjetas de identificacion, tarjetas de crédito) cerca del
producto.

Dispositivos médicos (por ejemplo, dispositivo de medicion del
pulso, audifono) puede interferir indirectamente con el producto;
mantenerlos al menos a 20 cm del producto.

6. Mantener alejado de los nifos.

* Laimagen del producto aqui incluida se proporciona como ejemplo
v guia del usuario del cargador inalambrico portatil de alta velocidad
v puede diferir del producto real.

* Para teléfonos inteligentes que no admiten carga inaldmbrica,
necesita usar un parche de carga inaldmbrico por separado o estuche
de carga inaldmbrica
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Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies NL

1. Oefen geen overmatige kracht uit op het product

2. Haal het product niet uit elkaar en laat het niet in direct contact
komen met warmte of water.

3. Wees voorzichtig wanneer u het product in een hete of vochtige
omgeving gebruikt, aangezien dit het circuit kan beschadigen.

4. Een magneet kan ervoor zorgen dat het product kapot gaat of
defect raakt; plaats geen magnetische chipkaart (bijv. ID-kaarten,
creditcards) in de buurt van het product.

5. Medische apparaten (bijv. hartslagmeter, gehoorapparaat) kunnen
indirect interfereren met het product; houd ze op minimaal 20 cm
afstand van het product.

6. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden

* De productafbeelding hierin is bedoeld als voorbeeld en

gebruikershandleiding voor de draagbare snelle draadloze oplader

en kan afwijken van het werkelijke product.

* Voor smartphones die draadloos opladen niet ondersteunen, moet

Thank you for
your purchase !

If you have any issues or concerns, let us know at

X

US, EU & Others: spigen.support@spigen.com
KR: spigenl19@spigen.com

We are Prepared and Ready to Solve Your Problems!

q

US and Canada Customers Only
Distributed by Spigen, Inc. in Irvine, CA 92618, USA

EU Customer Only

Authorized Representative : OBELIS S.A

Bd. Général Wahis, 53 1030 Brussels, Belgium
+3227325954

Germany Customer Only (ProdSG)
Contact : HH Compliance Limited Block 3, Harcourt Centre,
Harcourt Road, Dublin 2, Ireland.

“Device is not included smartphone and the wireless charging pad Ladekoffer verwenden. u een aparte draadloze oplaadpatch of draadloze oplaadcase Manufacturer : Spigen Korea Co, Ltd. 3MNO86340
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